67565

09-07-93A10:12 RCVD

Vol.mg3 Page 22688

MESC0001 After recording return to: Furrer & Scott P. O. Box 23414 Tigard, OR 97223

SATISFACTION OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned hereby certifies and declares that the certain construction lien dated January 9, 1992, in which Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. is named as the owner or reputed owner of the real property therein described and Maltby Electric Supply Co., Inc. as the claimant, recorded on January 15, 1992 in the Construction Lien Book of Klamath County, Oregon, in Volume 92, Page 822, of said record, claiming a lien upon the following described real property, to wit:

As legally described in that certain Statutory Warranty Deed dated June 13, 1991 in Volume M91, pages 11288 & 11289 of Klamath County Records. Commonly Known As: 3600 Washburn, Klamath Falls, OR Project Name: Wal-Mart Store

has been satisfied and hereby is discharged.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on March (5, 1993); if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed by an officer, duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors.

MALT	BY ELEC	TRIC SUPP	LY CO.
By:_	4	2-	and the second
Its	Attorne	≥y	
5			
)	SS.		

STATE OF OREGON

5

County of Washington j

On this $25 \frac{t/c}{c}$ day of March, 1993, personally appeared Michael J. Scott, who being duly sworn, did say that he is the attorney for Maltby Electric Supply Co., Inc., a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors as its voluntary act and deed.

	OFFICIAL SEAL
	GAYLE L. ALLEN
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.005125
MY CO	MMISSION EXPIRES APR 23, 1995

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 4/26/95

1 - SATISFACTION OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Funce for record at request of Furrer & Scott the The
of Sept. A.D., 19 93 at or clock the the the the the day
of Construction Liens on Page2688
First Page
FEE \$5.00 Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk
By Dauline Mullendar